W E L D  P A C K A G E
Merges GMAW welding and Laser into one
innovative welding process.
LASER
HYBRID
Power Source • Weld Process
Controller • Software/IT •
Robot Interface • Wire Feeder •

neck in the Power Joint Weld Package.
The SKS bayonet quick change system for torch necks
Torch system: TCP dimensions11
Overview TCP dimensions
Please note:
Dimensions in mm.
58-527-7330-533-1 A  B  C  D
Part-No. (distance in mm) (TCP length in mm) (angle in °) (distance in mm)
GP50 0 516 30 550
GP180 0 516 30 575
Power Lock Plus: contact tips
• 	Tapered design for high TCP reproducibility
• 	 Improved heat transfer extends lifetime
• 	 Improved power transition: constant arc quality
Overview of contact tips Part-No.
Contact tip Power Lock Plus for Wire-Ø 0.8 mm, HD-CuCrZr 40-6-7-0.8S
Contact tip Power Lock Plus  for Wire-Ø 0.9 mm, HD-CuCrZr 40-6-7-0.9S
Contact tip Power Lock Plus for Wire-Ø 1.0 mm, HD-CuCrZr 40-6-7-1.0S
Contact tip Power Lock Plus for Wire-Ø 1.2 mm, HD-CuCrZr 40-6-7-1.2S
Contact tip Power Lock Plus for Wire-Ø 1.4 mm, HD-CuCrZr 40-6-7-1.4S
Contact tip Power Lock Plus for Wire-Ø 1.6 mm, HD-CuCrZr 40-6-7-1.6S
Torch neck & consumables11
Please note:
Contact tips for wires in inch sizes available on
request.